Australian Government

Department of Home Affairs

Freedom of Information Request
FA 20/11/01019

Hong Kong nationals whose Australian visa was cancelled on
the ground of threatening Australia's national security.

Calendar Year

2007
(from 1 July 2007)

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020
(as at 2 December 2020)

Total

O|Oo|Oo|O|Oo|Oo|Oo|O|O|O|O|O| ©

A
a

A
o

CAVEATS:

It is the responsibility of the area providing Department of Home Affairs information to external stakeholders t6
ensure that the disclosure is in accordance with the ABF Act, Australian Privacy Principles or other relévant
legislation.

With regards to Immigration data, the Department’s current policy is to mask numbers which are less than fie as
<5, noting we are reviewing the confidentiality method for the future.

Figures were extracted from Departmental systems on 3 December 2020. As data has been drawn from a-live
systems environment the figures provided may differ slightly in previous or future reporting.



