Freedom of Information Request FA 20/11/01019

Hong Kong nationals whose Australian visa was cancelled on the ground of threatening Australia's national security.	
Calendar Year	
2007 (from 1 July 2007)	0
2008	0
2009	0
2010	0
2011	0
2012	0
2013	0
2014	0
2015	0
2016	0
2017	0
2018	0
2019	0
2020 (as at 2 December 2020)	<5
Total	<5

CAVEATS:

- It is the responsibility of the area providing Department of Home Affairs information to external stakeholders to
 ensure that the disclosure is in accordance with the ABF Act, Australian Privacy Principles or other relevant
 legislation.
- With regards to Immigration data, the Department's current policy is to mask numbers which are less than five as
 <5, noting we are reviewing the confidentiality method for the future.
- Figures were extracted from Departmental systems on 3 December 2020. As data has been drawn from systems environment the figures provided may differ slightly in previous or future reporting.

Released by Department of Hame at the under the Freedom of Information Act